NATURE COAST VOWS

Deborah D. Lynch, Officiant

NATURE COAST VOWs is a professional wedding officiant service provided by interfaith minister Rev. Deborah D. Lynch, serving
Chesterfield County, Henrico County, the City of Richmond, and their neighbors. Dee Lynch has been an independent
wedding officiant since 2001, celebrating with couples at such venues as a church, beach, back yard, museum of fine arts,
park, hotel, movie theater, botanical garden, boat, restaurant, farm, ranch, and stage — wherever each couple chose to tie the
knot. (See Photo Gallery on page 4!)

Deborah D. Lynch was ordained through The New Seminary in New York City and is licensed by Chesterfield County’s Circuit
Court to officiate weddings.

ALL couples are welcome!

Email: NatureCoastVows@gmail.com Phone: 804.389.7531 Website: www.deborahdlynch.com




SELECTIONS

SIGNATURE

DESCRIPTION

NUTS & BOLTS

PACKAGES

1 Do! Appointment: "License-
Service A _Signing”
at minister's location
Appointment: "License-
ID'O-' Signing"
Service B at public location

along Hull Street Rd., 23112
DESCRIPTION

Vows & Rings Ceremony: "Sweet & Simple
choice of sacred or secular
Wedding Ceremony: "Custom

choice of sacred or secular

Nonrefundable
pre-payment in full
is required to
reserve your date
and time.

NUTS & BOLTS

Pre-payment in full,
which includes a
nonrefundable
retainer of $50,

is required to
reserve your date
and time.

PRICE
Mon, Tue, Wed, Thu $40
Fri, Sat, Sun, Holiday $50
Mon, Tue, Wed, Thu $50
Fri, Sat, Sun, Holiday $60

DESCRIPTION NUTS & BOLTS
Rehearsal 60 minutes Facilitated by your
wedding planner
Pre-paid with
Venue fees Entrance, parking, etc. contract,
or due after event
Travel fees Please see Zone chart ZIP code:

Mon, Tue, Wed, Thu $150
Fri, Sat, Sun, Holiday $175
Mon, Tue, Wed, Thu $225
Fri, Sat, Sun, Holiday $250

All days

PRICE

Email: NatureCoastVows@gmail.com

Phone: 804.389.7531

Website: www.deborahdlynch.com




MILEAGE, TOLLS & DRIVE TIME

Zonmne 1: If your venue is located in a following ZIP code, there is no travel fee per event:

23103 23112 23113 23114 23120 23173 23218 23219 23220 23221
23224 23225 23226 23229 23230 23232 23233 23234 23235 23236
23237 23238 23241 23242 23249 23260 23261 23269 23273 23274
23276 23278 23279 23282 23284 23285 23286 23288 23289 23290
23291 23292 23293 23294 23295 23297 23298 23831 23832 23838

Zone 2: If your venue is located in a following ZIP code, please add a travel fee of $25 per event:

23002 23014 23039 23058 23059 23060 23075 23102 23105 23129
23139 23146 23150 23160 23222 23223 23227 23228 23231 23250
23255 23803 23804 23806 23822 23833 23834 23836 23850 23885

Zone 3: If your venue is located in a following ZIP code, please add a travel fee of $40 per event:

23005

23027

23063

23065

23069

23083

23111

23116

23141

23153

23162

23192

23801

23805

23824

23840

23841

23860

23875

23894

Please add a travel fee of $75 per event.

travel fees and conditions prior to executing the contract.

Email: NatureCoastVows@gmail.com

Phone: 804.389.7531

Zone 4: If your venue’s ZIP code is not listed, the time slot reserved will be considered a half day.

Zonmne 5: If your ceremony is outside of the Commonwealth of Virginia, the officiant will discuss

Website: www.deborahdlynch.com




PHOTO GALLERY

Email: NatureCoastVows@gmail.com

Phone:

804.389.7531

Website: www.deborahdlynch.com




