

NATURE COAST Vows is a professional wedding officiant service provided by interfaith minister Rev. Deborah D. Lynch, serving Chesterfield County, Henrico County, the City of Richmond, and their neighbors. Dee Lynch has been an independent wedding officiant since 2001, celebrating with couples at such venues as a church, beach, back yard, museum of fine arts, park, hotel, movie theater, botanical garden, boat, restaurant, farm, ranch, and stage – wherever each couple chose to tie the knot. (See Photo Gallery on page 4!)

Deborah D. Lynch was ordained through The New Seminary in New York City and is licensed by Chesterfield County's Circuit Court to officiate weddings.

ALL couples are welcome!

SELECTIONS

SIGNATURE	DESCRIPTION	NUTS & BOLTS	WHEN	PRICE
I Do!	Appointment: "License- Signing"	Nonvativadabla	Mon, Tue, Wed, Thu	\$40
Service A	at minister's location	Nonrefundable pre-payment in full	Fri, Sat, Sun, Holiday	\$50
I Do!	Appointment: "License- Signing"	is required to reserve your date and time.	Mon, Tue, Wed, Thu	\$50
Service B	at public location along Hull Street Rd., 23112	and time.	Fri, Sat, Sun, Holiday	\$60
PACKAGES	DESCRIPTION	NUTS & BOLTS	WHEN	PRICE
Vows & Rings	Ceremony: "Sweet & Simple"	Pre-payment in full, which includes a	Mon, Tue, Wed, Thu	\$150
- Cas o Rings	choice of sacred or secular	nonrefundable retainer of \$50,	Fri, Sat, Sun, Holiday	\$175
Wedding	Ceremony: "Custom"	is required to reserve your date	Mon, Tue, Wed, Thu	\$225
	choice of sacred or secular	and time.	Fri, Sat, Sun, Holiday	\$250
PLUS?	DESCRIPTION	NUTS & BOLTS	WHEN	PRICE
Rehearsal	60 minutes	Facilitated by your wedding planner		\$100
Venue fees	Entrance, parking, etc.	Pre-paid with contract, or due after event	All days	\$
Travel fees	Please see Zone chart	ZIP code:		\$

MILEAGE, TOLLS & DRIVE TIME

Zone 1: If your venue is located in a following ZIP code, there is **no travel fee** per event:

23103	23112	23113	23114	23120	23173	23218	23219	23220	23221
23224	23225	23226	23229	23230	23232	23233	23234	23235	23236
23237	23238	23241	23242	23249	23260	23261	23269	23273	23274
23276	23278	23279	23282	23284	23285	23286	23288	23289	23290
23291	23292	23293	23294	23295	23297	23298	23831	23832	23838

Zone 2: If your venue is located in a following ZIP code, please add *a travel fee of \$25* per event:

23002	23014	23039	23058	23059	23060	23075	23102	23105	23129
23139	23146	23150	23160	23222	23223	23227	23228	23231	23250
23255	23803	23804	23806	23822	23833	23834	23836	23850	23885

Zone 3: If your venue is located in a following ZIP code, please add *a travel fee of \$40* per event:

2	23005	23027	23063	23065	23069	23083	23111	23116	23141	23153
2	23162	23192	23801	23805	23824	23840	23841	23860	23875	23894

Zone 4: If your venue's ZIP code is not listed, the time slot reserved will be considered a half day. Please add *a travel fee of \$75* per event.

Zone 5: If your ceremony is outside of the Commonwealth of Virginia, the officiant will discuss *travel fees and conditions* prior to executing the contract.

